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GROUND FLOOR AS  PROPOSED
SCALE 1:50

FURTHER GENERAL NOTES:-

This drawing to be read with all drawings in the series.

Council Notification : It will be the responsibility of the applicant (i.e. The building owner or

developer) to ensure that the verifier is provided with, or notified, of the following:-

(a) Commencement date of work (within 7 days prior to).

(b) When the building works are complete.

The verifier may require additional notification or site inspections during work, such as when any

structural support elements have been fitted. The applicant should be obtain advice on the

above requirement from the verifier before work commences. Failure to comply with any

notification requirement may result in the Completion Certificate being rejected.

Completion Certificate :  A Completion Certificate must be submitted by a "relevant person" (e.g.

the builder or building owner) to the verifier when all work is complete (within 7 days). The

building, or part concerned with the proposed works, must not be occupied or used until a

Completion Certificate acceptance notice has been obtained. Failure to obtain one can have

serious legal implications when seeking to sell the property.

The building owner has 3 years from the date the Building Warrant is granted, to complete the

work and obtain a Completion Certificate acceptance notice, otherwise, unless an extension to

warrant has be obtained, the warrant will expire and a fresh Building Warrant will have to be

made.

Supervision of work  on site will not be undertaken by the producer of this or associated

drawings, therefor no liability is accepted for any deviation from the Building Warrant approved

drawings, or other approvals and specification, or approvals and specification , or for the

non-compliance of any conditions attached thereto, or for the wrongful or negligent actions of

any tradesmens involved  in the proposed works.

Drawing: Warnings

(a) In case of reproduction errors, it is advised not to scale from these drawings.

(b) These drawings are produced primary for the purposes of obtaining local authority approvals.

If being used for costing purposes or construction, they must be regarded as a guide only, as

they may not show or specify all works, materials, fittings or finishes required or expected to be

incorporated.

(c) It is the contractors responsibility to check on site all measurements shown on these

drawings.

0

1 : 50

500 1000 1500 2000 2500

MILLIMETRES

PURPOSE:

This is to certify that this drawing is the/a

principle/true copy of the  plans reffered to in

our application.

SIGNED.

DATED

© Copyright - Architectural-Plans Ltd

 Registration Number SC325366

Project.

Dwg. Title.

Date. Scale.

Path name: F:\Projects\210108 - Tommy and Carol Dillon\Drawings\

Drawing No: BuildingWarrant Application LG1.dwgRev.

I a i n  P e n m a n

NOTE THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR STATUTORY CONSENTS ONLY CONTRACTOR HAS TO SATISFY THEMSELVES  OF ALL SITE DIMENSIONS

No.

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS LTD

Website: www.Plans.ltd

Email: info@Plans.ltd

Glasgow North - 0141 948 0077

Glasgow South - 0141 433 0193

Stirling - 01786 845107

Falkirk - 01324 578039

Kilmarnock - 01563 501036

Ayr - 01292 501058

CONVERSION OF EXISTING GARAGE 
TO FORM ADDITIONAL PUBLIC ROOM
GROUND FLOOR AS PROPOSED
10/01/2021. AS STATED

THOMAS & CAROL DILLON. 17, JUNIPER
ST. PERCETON. IRVINE. KA11 2GW

3A

10/01/2021.

THE SILL, JAMBS AND HEAD OF EXTERNAL
OPENINGS TO HAVE AN INSULATED STRIP

TURNED INTO THEM TO MINIMISE THE RISK OF
COLD BRIDGING

SEE SECTION FOR FLOOR BUILD UP CELOTEX
80mm XR4000  INSULATION GIVING A 'U' VALUE

OF LESS THAN 0.18W/K/m²

WINDOW TO MATCH EXISTING IN TERMS OF STYLE AND SIZE.
WINDOW TO HAVE TRICKLE VENTS PROVIDING 12,000mm²
CLEAR PERMANENT VENTILATION (PERMAVENTS LOCATED IN

WINDOW)  THESE ARE TO BE INSTALLED AT LEAST 1.75m
ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL. TOUGHENED SAFETY GLASS TO BS
6262: 2005 WITH DOUBLE GLAZING UNITS TO BS 5713.

WINDOW FITTED WITH LOW E GLASS, ARGON -FILLED DOUBLE
GLAZED UNITS GIVING A U - VALUE TO COMPLY WITH

MANDATORY STANDARDS LESS THAN 1.6 W/M²/K.  MINIMUM
OF 130 OF FLOOR AREA FOR RAPID VENTILATION REQUIRED

MINIMUM SIZE OF DAYLIGHT OF 1
15 OF FLOOR AREA.

ALSO REQUIRED IS AN UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING OF 0.44m2
AND WIDTH IN EXCESS OF 450mm AND HEIGHT IN EXCESS OF

450mm, IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPROPRIATE MANDATORY
STANDARD AND THE LOWEST PART OF THE OPENABLE

WINDOW HEIGHT A MAXIMUM OF 1100mm FROM FLOOR
LEVEL. - CONTRACTOR TO USE APPROPRIATE HINGES

ACTUAL U VALUE 1.2W/M²/K.

EXISTING INSULATION BETWEEN STUDS
INSTALLED BY MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS.
U VALUE  OF WALL 0.22W/K/m². CONSTRUCTION

IS THE SAME AS EXISTING HOUSE.

DOUBLE LAYER OF12.5MM PLASTERBOARD
FIXED TO TIMBER FRAME & VISQUEEN

VAPOR CHECK UNDER PLASTERBOARD
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00
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m

700mm

A
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SECTION AA

DWG No. 6A

CONFIRM THIS WALL ACHIEVES THE MINIMUM
SOUND LEVEL OF 40dBRw REQUIRED
BETWEEN THE PROPOSED SITTING ROOM AND
EXISTING HALL.

THE GARAGE FLOOR IS APPROXIMATELY 100mm
LOWER THAN THE EXISTING HOUSE FLOOR.

WHEN THE INSULATION IS FITTED ALONG WITH
THE 20mm CHIPBOARD FLOOR AND A

DECORATIVE FINISH SUCH AS A CARPET THIS
WILL BRING THE FLOOR LEVELS FROM THE

GARAGE CONVERSION TO THE DWELLING LEVEL.
THERE WILL BE NO DIFFERENCE IN FINISHED

FLOOR LEVEL ON EITHER SIDE.

Installation of a Floating Timber Floor

The surface of the slab should be smooth, flat and free from projections. Damp proof membrane

(minimum 300 micron / 1200 gauge polythene) in the concrete floor, should be laid with joints

well lapped and folded prior to installing the insulation boards.The membrane should be brought

up the surrounding foundation walls until it is sufficiently above the height of the wall DPC so that

it will connect with or form the DPC.

Preservative treated softwood timber battens should be positioned at doorways. The size of the

battens are 80mm deep x 45mm wide FFT 80 compliant battens Minimum airborne sound

insulation of 56DnTw and a maximum impact sound insulation of 56LnTw, the top surface of the

insulation boards are flush with the top of the battens.The insulation boards should always be

loose–laid break– bonded, with joints lightly butted. Insulation boards should be overlaid with a

polythene sheet (not less than 250 micron / 1000 gauge), to act as a slip layer, and a vapour

control layer. Ensure the polythene sheet has 150 mm overlaps, taped at the joints, and is turned

up 100 mm at the walls. Timber floor boards e.g. tongue–and–groove 22 mm thick plywood,

should then be laid over the insulation and battens with staggered cross–joints in accordance

with DD ENV 12872 : 2000. An expansion gap of 2 mm per metre run of floor, or a minimum of

10 mm overall, whichever is the greater, should be provided between the floor boards and the

perimeter walls.

Where there are long (over 5 metres), uninterrupted lengths of timber floor boards, proprietary

intermediate expansion joints should be installed on the basis of a 2 mm gap per metre run.

Before the timber floor boards are interlocked, apply a continuous bead of waterproof wood

grade PVA adhesive to the top and bottom of the tongue and groove joints.

Once the timber floor boards have been laid, temporary wedges should be inserted between the

walls and the floor, to maintain tight joints, until the adhesive has set. Once the wedges are

removed, they are replaced with strips of cork or polyethylene foam to act as a compressible

filler and to help prevent cold bridging. Skirtings may then be fixed.

ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE TO CONFORM TO "SECURE BY DESIGN" STANDARD THINGS TO
CONSIDER ARE“DOOR SET” CERTIFIED TO BRITISH STANDARD PAS 24-1 'DOORS OF ENHANCED
SECURITY'. GLASS PANELS ON OR AROUND DOORS ARE ESPECIALLY VULNERABLE, SO IT’S
WORTH REPLACING THEM WITH LAMINATED GLASS. MORTISE LOCKS SHOULD BE UPGRADED TO
5-LEVER LOCKS TESTED TO BS: 3621. RIM LOCKS SHOULD BE TESTED TO BS: 3621.
MULTI-POINT LOCKING INVOLVES SEVERAL HOOKS OR BOLTS HOLDING THE DOOR INTO THE
FRAME. THE LOCK CYLINDERS SHOULD BE TESTED TO BS EN 1303 GRADE 3 AND CAN BE
REPLACED. NEW WINDOWS CERTIFIED TO BRITISH STANDARD BS7950 ‘WINDOWS OF ENHANCED
SECURITY’.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Central heating engineer to establish run of pipes for

radiators and associated works. Sedbuk rating of  boiler

minimum 92%. New radiators must have TRV controls.

Insulation to all new hot water & heating pipe work. Ensure

that any supply pipework outwith the insulated fabric is also

insulated. Knauf Crown Pipe insulation to match Ø of pipe

being insulated as stated by manufacturers

recommendations

TIMLOC THERMOLOK FR 30 MINUTE USED AS A
CAVITY CLOSER ALL AROUND THE WINDOW - THIS

MULTI-PURPOSE INSULATION BOARD IS DEVELOPED
TO PROVIDE A SIMPLE SOLUTION FOR OVERCOMING

COLD BRIDGING AND FOR FIRE PROTECTION

CERTIFICATE OF LAWFULNESS
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